

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No.3643-IE

Date: 15/12/2022

NOTIFICATION

The undersigned is directed, by the order of the Governor, to modify this Department's earlier Notification No. 3627-IE dated 13/12/2022 as per following manner, in the interest of public service.

Sl. No. (A)	Name of the Executive Engineer (Civil) (B)	Present place of Posting (C)	New place of posting on transfer (D)
1	Shri Namit Sarkar	Executive Engineer (Civil), Kangsabati Canal Division NoV, I&W Dte	Executive Engineer (Civil)- II, Canals Division, I&W Dte, vice Shri Jagabandhu
2	Shri Sukanta Das	Executive Engineer (Civil), Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division, I&W Dte.	Bandyopadhyay transferred Executive Engineer (Civil)- II, Joynagar Irrigation Division, I&W Dte, vice Shri Partha Sarathi Das transferred
3	Shri Partha Sarathi Das	Executive Engineer (Civil)-II, Joynagar Irrigation Division, I&W Dte	Executive Engineer & TA to Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I&W Dte. vice Shri Surajit Das transferred
4	Shri Kinshuk Mandal	Executive Engineer (Civil)-I, Joynagar Irrigation Division, I&W Dte	Executive Engineer (Civil), Suburban Drainage Division, I&W Dte. vice Shri Indrajit Dutta transferred
5	Shri Jagabandhu Bandyopadhyay	Executive Engineer (Civil)-II, Canals Division, I&W Dte,	Executive Engineer (Civil), Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division, I&W Dte. vice Shri Sukanta Das Transferred

Contd.

Sl. No. (A)	Name of the Executive Engineer (Civil) (B)	Present place of Posting (C)	New place of posting on transfer (D)
6	Shri Surajit Das	Executive Engineer & TA to Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I&W Dte.	Executive Engineer (Civil), Kakdweep Irrigation Division, I&W Dte. against vacant post
7	Shri Indrajit Dutta	Executive Engineer (Civil), Suburban Drainage Division, I&W Dte.	Executive Engineer (Civil)-I, Joynagar Irrigation Division, I&W Dte vice Shri Kinshuk Mandal transferred

The new posting on transfer of the above-mentioned officers will be effective from the date(s) of their joining in the new places, as mentioned in column-D in the above table against their names and will remain in force until further order (s).

This Notification modifies the above-mentioned Notification to the extent as stated herein above and will take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor

5dt

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

<u>Date: 15/12/2022</u>

No.3643 /1(11)- IE-2T-02/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001
- 2. Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Dte.
- 3. Chief Engineer..., I&W Dte.
- 4. Superintending Engineer,, I&W Dte.
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer.6. PS to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.
- 7. OSD to the Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department.
- 8. Pr. P.S to the Principal Secretary, I & W Department.
- 9. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department
- 10. Shri....., E.E (Civil), I&W Dte.
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

Dund de

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal